Name of the Affiliated Hospital and Address

Name of Hospital

Affiliated District Hospital Oros

Sub- District Hospital Sawantwadi

Sub- District Hospital Kankavali

Mental Hospital Ratnagiri
PHC (Urban) Sawantwadi
PHC (Rural) Sawantwadi

KLE's Dr. Prabhakar Kore Charitable
Hospital, Belgaum

J.J. Group of Hospital Mumbai

Shri Saraswati Hospital Kolhapur

No. of beds

sanctioned

100

100

100

365
20
20

1800

1500
200

Average occupancy

70-80%

70-80%

70-80%

95-100%
70-80%
70-80%

80%

70-80%
70-80%

Occupancy on

day of
Inspection

80%

75%

80%

80%
75%
70%

90%

95%
75%

Distance from
College

20 km

20km

40km

175km
20km
25km

150km

490km
165 km



