Name of the Affiliated Hospital and Address

Name of Hospital		No. of beds sanctioned	Average occupancy	Occupancy on day of Inspection	Distance from College	
Affiliated	1	District Hospital Oros	100	70-80%	80%	20 km
	2	Sub- District Hospital Sawantwadi	100	70-80%	75%	20km
	3	Sub- District Hospital Kankavali	100	70-80%	80%	40km
	4	Mental Hospital Ratnagiri	365	95 -100%	80%	175km
	5	PHC (Urban) Sawantwadi	20	70-80%	75%	20km
	6	PHC (Rural) Sawantwadi	20	70-80%	70%	25km
	7	KLE's Dr. Prabhakar Kore Charitable Hospital, Belgaum	1800	80%	90%	150km
	8	J.J. Group of Hospital Mumbai	1500	70-80%	95%	490km
	9	Shri Saraswati Hospital Kolhapur	200	70-80%	75%	165 km